Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Displaying all Contracts for CHEMUNG COUNTY OF

Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed
Date

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C969650

$127,500.00

$127,500.00

09/01/2015

08/31/2018

State Homeland Security Program (SHSP)

QGrant

12/03/2015

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C198509

$188,222.00

$188,222.00

01/01/2016

12/31/2016

NEW CONTRACT

Grant

04/28/2016

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197968

$220,865.00

$220,863.37

01/01/2021

06/30/2022

Public safety answering points grant

QGrant

08/26/2021

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C969600

$162,286.00

$150,117.07

09/01/2020

08/31/2023

Homeland Security Grant Program

QGrant

10/29/2020

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

T160095

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

10/01/2022

08/31/2023

FY 2022 SHSP CYBER PROGRAM

Contracts Not Subject
to OSC Pre-Audit

11/08/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197888

$234,617.00

$234,485.93

01/01/2022

12/31/2023

Public Safety Answering Points Grant

QGrant

11/16/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

T185006

$38,496.00

$0.00

10/01/2021

09/30/2024

FY 2022 EMPG PROGRAM

Contracts Not Subject
to OSC Pre-Audit

11/08/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C175006

$172,413.00

$73,883.95

09/01/2022

08/31/2024

FY 2022 Domestic Terrorism Prevention
Grant Program

Grant

12/20/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197902

$515,695.00
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$515,695.00

01/01/2020

12/31/2022

Public Safety Interoperable
Communications

QGrant

04/16/2020




Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C190112 $145,106.00 $72,552.95(09/01/2022 |08/31/2025 |Homeland Security Grant Program Grant 11/07/2022

Services

Office of Homeland Public Safety Interoperable

Security and Emergency C197604 $3,584,452.00 $0.00(03/01/2023 (02/28/2027 C ey p Grant 10/26/2023
. ommunications

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C197685 $213,276.00 $0.0001/01/2023 |12/31/2024 |[Public Safety Answering Points Grant Grant 02/05/2024

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C152610 $145,106.00| $131,425.72/09/01/2021 |08/31/2024 |Homeland Security Grant Program Grant 10/29/2021

Services

Office of Homeland Public Safety Interoperable

Security and Emergency C197828 $507,509.00| $507,454.71/01/01/2021 |(12/31/2023 C ey p Grant 02/15/2022
. ommunications

Services

Office of Homeland .

Security and Emergency | T969652 §42.500.00|  $42.499.21(09/01/2015 |08/31/2018 |% Y 15 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY | Contracts Not Subject | 3 ), 5
. P to OSC Pre-Audit

Services

Office of Homeland State Homeland Security Pro

Security and Emergency C969640 $127,500.00| $127,500.00/09/01/2014 |08/31/2016 (SHSP2014) ¥ FTog. Grant 10/28/2014

Services

Office of Homeland Contracts Not Subject

Security and Emergency T969672 $42,488.00 $41,757.46/|09/01/2017 |06/30/2021 |WM17969672 LETPP/SLETPP o) 09/21/2017
. to OSC Pre-Audit

Services

Office of Homeland Contracts Not Subject

Security and Emergency T152666 $19,754.00 $19,714.15/|09/30/2016 09/30/2017 |WM16152666 HMEPG % 10/25/2016
. to OSC Pre-Audit

Services

Office of Homeland

. HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR

Secu.rlty and Emergency C969610 $146,964.00| $146,964.00/09/01/2011 |08/31/2014 TERRORISM (LETPP) Grant 09/28/2012

Services

Office of Homeland Contracts Not Subject

Security and Emergency T969675 $38,057.00 $38,057.00//10/01/2016 09/30/2018 |WM17969675 EMPG o) 10/19/2017
. to OSC Pre-Audit

Services

Office of Homeland Contracts Not Subject

Security and Emergency T180160 $8,443.00 $2,429.86 (06/01/2021 08/31/2021 ||[NEW CONTRACT RED TEAM SHSP ) 08/23/2021

Services
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to OSC Pre-Audit




Office of Homeland

Public Safety Interoperable

Security and Emergency C197746 $1,005,277.00 $269,189.00(01/01/2022 |[12/31/2024 C .7 Grant 11/17/2022
. ommunications
Services
Office of Homeland Contracts Not Subject
Security and Emergency T152635 $36,836.00 $36,836.00(10/01/2012 |09/30/2014 |{WM13152635 EMPG % 05/01/2014
. to OSC Pre-Audit
Services
Office of Homeland COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR Inter-covernment -
Security and Emergency X300106 $0.00 $0.00/11/09/2015 |11/08/2016 |[MUTUALINKS EDGE SUBSCIRPTION & 11/04/2015
i Other
Services SERVICES
Office of Homeland FY09 STATE LOCAL HEALTH Contracts Not Subiect
Security and Emergency T836594 $48,085.00 $48,085.00 (08/10/2009 |11/30/2013 |DEPARTMENT (SLHD) FUNDING % 03/13/2012
. to OSC Pre-Audit
Services 01077GAB002
Office of Court Cleaning & Preventative Maintenance Inter-covernment -
Administration - Sixth C300435 $1,208,274.00| $943,994.0004/01/2018 |[03/31/2023 ||Services County Courthouse and Facilities o therg 01/07/2019
District Administration Elmira Chemung Co
Office of Court
. . . COURT SECURITY SERVICES Inter-government -
Afim%mstratl(?n.— S1x'th C200382 $242,566.00 $49,854.78 (04/01/2009 |[03/31/2014 CHEMUNG COUNTY Other 04/30/2010
District Administration
Office of Court COURT FACILITIES CLEANING & Inter-government -
Administration - Sixth C300205 $1,598,952.00 $751,694.00(04/01/2008 |(03/31/2013 |MINOR REPAIRS CHEMUNG & 04/27/2009
. .. . Other
District Administration COUNTY
Office of Court
.. . . COURT CLEANING AND MINOR Inter-government -
Afim%mstratlc')n.— SIX.th C300320 $813,228.00| $797,866.00/04/01/2013 |03/31/2018 REPAIRS CHEMUNG COUNTY Other 03/05/2014
District Administration
Office of Court Courts cleaining and maintenance Inter-government -
Administration - Sixth C300549 $1,229,293.00 $0.00(04/01/2023 |(03/31/2028 & & 11/16/2023
o .. . program Chemung County Other
District Administration
Department of State C1002007 $85,000.00 $0.0009/01/2022 |08/31/2027 ||Waterfront Revitalization CZM Grant 11/17/2022
Department of State C108821 $200,000.00 $0.00|04/01/2010 |03/31/2015 ggcoﬁ% GOVT EFFICIENCY GRANTS 5 03/16/2012
Community Projects
Department of State TMO09306 $21,000.00 $19,360.56 {04/01/2009 |07/31/2014 2009 LMI Fund (Member 08/26/2011
Initiative)
07 SHARED MUNICIPAL SERVICES
Department of State C078808 $304,290.00| $274,394.9804/01/2007 ||03/31/2011 |[INCENTIVE GRANT PROGRAM Grant 08/26/2010
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Office for the Aging C060020 $282,733.00 $0.00(10/01/2006 |09/30/2011 léilfjg OF ENTRY - LONG TERM Grant 07/14/2011

Department of Agriculture . Contracts Not Subject

& Markets T011501 $45,570.00 $45,029.47 (04/01/2014 |03/31/2024 |Motor Fuel Testing 1o OSC Pre.Audit 09/03/2014

Department of Agriculture Contracts Not Subject

PRV T00311GG $50,000.00 $0.00(07/22/2022 [07/21/2025 |RFA0262 S Prowic T [01/26/2023
CONDUCT INSPECTIONS,

Department of Agriculture SCREENING TESTS AND SAMPLE Contracts Not Subject

£ Markore TO11157 $12423.00|  $8,695.13|04/01/2011 [03/31/2014 |Jrpr'cr oo S0 T 0 e 0080 ProAudic (121412011
OUTLETS

Department of Health C030099 $540,260.00/| $540,260.00/04/01/2015 03/31/2020 |Drinking Water Enhancement Program Grant 07/31/2015
DRINKING WATER ENHANCEMENT

Department of Health 026462 $526,355.00|  $509,038.36(04/01/2010 |03/31/2015 | o e S 0o Grant 07/25/2011

Department of Health 026499 $211,051.00| $199,990.51(10/01/2010 [09/30/2015 |LEAD POISONING PREVENTION Grant 02/14/2012
PROGRAM
ARRA-IMMUNIZATION Contracts Not Subject

Department of Health T025266 $20,000.00|  $15,032.04|10/01/2009 |03/31/2011 | 350/l o0 S0 Prowic T |05/0512010

Department of Health C31623GG $264,217.00| $264,217.00(10/01/2016 |09/30/2021 |EARLY INTERVENTION Grant 03/24/2017

Department of Health T32440GG $20,704.00|  $20,094.50|04/01/2017 |03/31/2019 |Rabies Program Contracts Not Subject |55 45017

to OSC Pre-Audit
Department of Health T36088GG $18,857.33|  $18,857.0006/05/2020 |06/30/2021 |LHD Flu and COVID Response Contracts Not Subject |51 5051
to OSC Pre-Audit

Department of Health C025737 | $4,076,706.00| $3,645,133.9210/01/2009 |09/30/2015 Egg ggii/[LEMENTAL NUTRITION ot 12/29/2011
COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS

Department of Health 024394 $875.900.00|  $851,035.83 08/01/2009 |06/30/2014 | S0 D onn LS Lo b Grant 09/08/2011

| Department of Health 1C021642 $196,700.00|  $91,754.13|07/01/2007 |06/30/2011 |PREVENTIVE DENTAL SERVICES  |Grant 110/13/2010

| Department of Health C028282 $222,075.00| $214,585.93|04/01/2013 [03/31/2018 |Immunization | Grant 112/06/2013

Department of Health ’C024607 $100.477.00 ’ $12,499.79 ’10/01/2009 ’09/30/2014 ’SERVICES FOR CHILDREN WITH 5 02/10/2012

SPECIAL NEEDS
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