Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for CHEMUNG COUNTY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C969650	\$127,500.00	\$127,500.00	09/01/2015	08/31/2018	State Homeland Security Program (SHSP)	Grant	12/03/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C198509	\$188,222.00	\$188,222.00	01/01/2016	12/31/2016	NEW CONTRACT	Grant	04/28/2016
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197968	\$220,865.00	\$220,863.37	01/01/2021	06/30/2022	Public safety answering points grant	Grant	08/26/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C969600	\$162,286.00	\$150,117.07	09/01/2020	08/31/2023	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	10/29/2020
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T160095	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	10/01/2022	08/31/2023	FY 2022 SHSP CYBER PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/08/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197888	\$234,617.00	\$234,485.93	01/01/2022	12/31/2023	Public Safety Answering Points Grant	Grant	11/16/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T185006	\$38,496.00	\$0.00	10/01/2021	09/30/2024	FY 2022 EMPG PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/08/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C175006	\$172,413.00	\$73,883.95	09/01/2022	08/31/2024	FY 2022 Domestic Terrorism Prevention Grant Program	Grant	12/20/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197902	\$515,695.00	\$515,695.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2022	Public Safety Interoperable Communications	Grant	04/16/2020

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C190112	\$145,106.00	\$72,552.95	09/01/2022	08/31/2025	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	11/07/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197604	\$3,584,452.00	\$0.00	03/01/2023	02/28/2027	Public Safety Interoperable Communications	Grant	10/26/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197685	\$213,276.00	\$0.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2024	Public Safety Answering Points Grant	Grant	02/05/2024
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C152610	\$145,106.00	\$131,425.72	09/01/2021	08/31/2024	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	10/29/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197828	\$507,509.00	\$507,454.71	01/01/2021	12/31/2023	Public Safety Interoperable Communications	Grant	02/15/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T969652	\$42,500.00	\$42,499.21	09/01/2015	08/31/2018	FY15 STATE HOMELAND SECURITY P	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/03/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C969640	\$127,500.00	\$127,500.00	09/01/2014	08/31/2016	State Homeland Security Prog. (SHSP2014)	Grant	10/28/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T969672	\$42,488.00	\$41,757.46	09/01/2017	06/30/2021	WM17969672 LETPP/SLETPP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/21/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T152666	\$19,754.00	\$19,714.15	09/30/2016	09/30/2017	WM16152666 HMEPG	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/25/2016
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C969610	\$146,964.00	\$146,964.00	09/01/2011	08/31/2014	HOMELAND SEC (SHSP)LWA ENFOR TERRORISM (LETPP)	Grant	09/28/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T969675	\$38,057.00	\$38,057.00	10/01/2016	09/30/2018	WM17969675 EMPG	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/19/2017
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T180160	\$8,443.00	\$2,429.86	06/01/2021	08/31/2021	NEW CONTRACT RED TEAM SHSP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/23/2021

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197746	\$1,005,277.00	\$269,189.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2024	Public Safety Interoperable Communications	Grant	11/17/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T152635	\$36,836.00	\$36,836.00	10/01/2012	09/30/2014	WM13152635 EMPG	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/01/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	X300106	\$0.00	\$0.00	11/09/2015	11/08/2016	COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR MUTUALINKS EDGE SUBSCIRPTION SERVICES	Inter-government - Other	11/04/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T836594	\$48,085.00	\$48,085.00	08/10/2009	11/30/2013	FY09 STATE LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT (SLHD) FUNDING 01077GAB002	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/13/2012
Office of Court Administration - Sixth District Administration	C300435	\$1,208,274.00	\$943,994.00	04/01/2018	03/31/2023	Cleaning & Preventative Maintenance Services County Courthouse and Facilities Elmira Chemung Co	Inter-government - Other	01/07/2019
Office of Court Administration - Sixth District Administration	C200382	\$242,566.00	\$49,854.78	04/01/2009	03/31/2014	COURT SECURITY SERVICES CHEMUNG COUNTY	Inter-government - Other	04/30/2010
Office of Court Administration - Sixth District Administration	C300205	\$1,598,952.00	\$751,694.00	04/01/2008	03/31/2013	COURT FACILITIES CLEANING & MINOR REPAIRS CHEMUNG COUNTY	Inter-government - Other	04/27/2009
Office of Court Administration - Sixth District Administration	C300320	\$813,228.00	\$797,866.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2018	COURT CLEANING AND MINOR REPAIRS CHEMUNG COUNTY	Inter-government - Other	03/05/2014
Office of Court Administration - Sixth District Administration	C300549	\$1,229,293.00	\$0.00	04/01/2023	03/31/2028	Courts cleaining and maintenance program Chemung County	Inter-government - Other	11/16/2023
Department of State	C1002007	\$85,000.00	\$0.00	09/01/2022	08/31/2027	Waterfront Revitalization CZM	Grant	11/17/2022
Department of State	C108821	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2015	LOCAL GOVT EFFICIENCY GRANTS 2010/11	Grant	03/16/2012
Department of State	TM09306	\$21,000.00	\$19,360.56	04/01/2009	07/31/2014	2009 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/26/2011
Department of State	C078808	\$304,290.00	\$274,394.98	04/01/2007	03/31/2011	07 SHARED MUNICIPAL SERVICES INCENTIVE GRANT PROGRAM 19000GN004	Grant	08/26/2010

Page 3 of 4 - May 14, 2024 - 07:44 PM.

Office for the Aging	C060020	\$282,733.00	\$0.00	10/01/2006	09/30/2011	POINT OF ENTRY - LONG TERM CARE	Grant	07/14/2011
Department of Agriculture & Markets	T011501	\$45,570.00	\$45,029.47	04/01/2014	03/31/2024	Motor Fuel Testing	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/03/2014
Department of Agriculture & Markets	T00311GG	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	07/22/2022	07/21/2025	RFA0262	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/26/2023
Department of Agriculture & Markets	T011157	\$12,423.00	\$8,695.13	04/01/2011	03/31/2014	CONDUCT INSPECTIONS, SCREENING TESTS AND SAMPLE FUEL STORED AT RETAIL FUEL OUTLETS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/14/2011
Department of Health	C030099	\$540,260.00	\$540,260.00	04/01/2015	03/31/2020	Drinking Water Enhancement Program	Grant	07/31/2015
Department of Health	C026462	\$526,355.00	\$509,038.36	04/01/2010	03/31/2015	DRINKING WATER ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM 12000GWL009	Grant	07/25/2011
Department of Health	C026499	\$211,051.00	\$199,990.51	10/01/2010	09/30/2015	LEAD POISONING PREVENTION PROGRAM	Grant	02/14/2012
Department of Health	T025266	\$20,000.00	\$15,032.04	10/01/2009	03/31/2011	ARRA-IMMUNIZATION (12000GVI003)	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/05/2010
Department of Health	C31623GG	\$264,217.00	\$264,217.00	10/01/2016	09/30/2021	EARLY INTERVENTION	Grant	03/24/2017
Department of Health	T32440GG	\$20,704.00	\$20,094.50	04/01/2017	03/31/2019	Rabies Program	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/24/2017
Department of Health	T36088GG	\$18,857.33	\$18,857.00	06/05/2020	06/30/2021	LHD Flu and COVID Response	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/11/2021
Department of Health	C025737	\$4,076,706.00	\$3,645,133.92	10/01/2009	09/30/2015	WIC SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION PROGRAM	Grant	12/29/2011
Department of Health	C024394	\$875,900.00	\$851,035.83	08/01/2009	06/30/2014	COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAM/12000GRB003	Grant	09/08/2011
Department of Health	C021642	\$196,700.00	\$91,754.13	07/01/2007	06/30/2011	PREVENTIVE DENTAL SERVICES	Grant	10/13/2010
Department of Health	C028282	\$222,075.00	\$214,585.93	04/01/2013	03/31/2018	Immunization	Grant	12/06/2013
Department of Health	C024607	\$100,477.00	\$12,499.79	10/01/2009	09/30/2014	SERVICES FOR CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS	Grant	02/10/2012